PRINTED: 04/26/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED		
		345534	B. WING		C 03/25/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD HEALTH & REHABILITATION CO				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 FARRELL ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	1 33/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	F 00	00		
F 686 SS=D	conducted onsite 3/2 through 3/24/2021, a result of the investiga allegations were sub were cited at F810 a Treatment/Svcs to P	revent/Heal Pressure Ulcer	F 6	36	4/12/21	
	resident, the facility r (i) A resident receive professional standard pressure ulcers and ulcers unless the ind demonstrates that th (ii) A resident with pr necessary treatment with professional sta promote healing, pre new ulcers from deve This REQUIREMEN' by: Based on observation interviews with resident failed to turn and rep (Resident #6, Resident ulcer treatment. Findings included: 1.Resident # 6 was a 8/21/2020 with diagn diabetes type two, an	chensive assessment of a must ensure that- s care, consistent with ds of practice, to prevent does not develop pressure ividual's clinical condition ey were unavoidable; and essure ulcers receives and services, consistent indards of practice, to event infection and prevent eloping. T is not met as evidenced ons, record reviews, and ents and staff, the facility is ent #7) as part of pressure admitted to the facility on isoses that included dementia, and cerebral infarct with		Preparation and or execution of the does not constitute admission or agreement by the Provider of the test alleged or conclusion set fort statement of deficiencies. The play prepared and executed solely beceis required by the provisions of Statement and Executed Solely beceis required by the provisions of Statement and Resident #7 were observed by the Director of Nursin March 22, 2021, for their need of	eruth of the on the on the on the on the on the one of	
	hemiplegia and hemi			March 22, 2021. for their need of		
ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OF PROVINER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	DE	TITI F	(X6) DATE	

ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 04/16/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			7 50.2510		l c
		345534	B. WING		03/25/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/20/2021
				2702 FARRELL ROAD	
SANFORD	HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO		SANFORD, NC 27330	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	` '
PREFIX TAG	`	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	
F 686	Continued From page	e 1	F 68	6	
				assistance of turning and repositioning	
		ecent quarterly Minimum		Turning and repositioning guidance v	<i>v</i> as
	` ′	d 1/22/2021 indicated the		educated to all licensed nurses,	
		/ cognitively impaired, had		medication aides, personal care	
	functional hearing and			assistance, and certified nursing	
		stood. Resident #6 required		assistants by the Staff Development	-1
		with all activities of daily		Coordinator beginning on 3/22/21 an	a
		y. She was documented as endent with toileting and		completed on 4/12/21.	
		sident #6's 1/22/2021 MDS		100% audit was conducted on all in h	nouse
		t had a stage four wound		residents on 4/8/21 to assess for the	
	during the assessmen			of assistance with turning and	nood
				repositioning. This audit was conduc	ted
	Resident #6's most re	ecent comprehensive care		by the Unit Coordinators (UC), Direct	
		indicated the resident was		Nurses (DON) and the wound nurse	
	at risk for further skin	breakdown secondary to		4/8/21. The care plan and care guide	e l
	functional and mobilit	y deficits. Interventions for		were updated for all residents who	
		g resident with turning and		required the need of assistance for to	•
	repositioning on routi	ne rounds.		and repositioning on 4/8/21 and 4/9/2	21.
	On 3/22/2021 at 9:35			100% of all nursing staff, to include a	ıll
		ni fowler's position with head		licensed nurses, medication aides,	
		tely 30 degrees. She was		personal care assistance, and certific	
	awake and called out	to staff passing by her door.		nursing assistants were in serviced o	
	A+ 40-05 0/00/0	0004 iti		need to turn and reposition residents	
		2021 an interview was lent #6. During the interview		when they are not able to do so on the own. This in-service was initiated on	leii
		erved to be in semi fowler's		3-22-21 and completed on 4/12/21by	, tho
		the bed approximately 30		Staff Development Coordinator. No s	l l
	•	ed clean, well groomed, and		will be allowed to work after 4/12/21	
		d. When asked, Resident #6		in service was not completed. This is	
		wound on her bottom and		service will be added to the new hire	l l
	the facility was provid	ling wound care for her		orientation of all nursing staff.	
	wound.			The DON or designee will conduct 10	
	On 3/22/2021 at 11:2	5am a wound care		random turning and repositioning aud	
		ducted. The DON entered		twice a day, to include off shifts and	
		provide wound care. The		weekends to observe residents who	
	resident was in semi	fowler's position with the		assistance with turning and repositio	ning.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345534 B. WING			B. WING			C 03/25/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	I CODE	03/23/2021	
				2702 FARRELL ROAD			
SANFORE	HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO		SANFORD, NC 27330			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	head of the bed 30 de and was placed back with the head of the bed degrees after wound. At 12:05pm Resident lunch while in semi for of the be approximate was observed using a utensils. At 2:15pm Resident fowler's position with approximately 30 degout to staff as they parepeatedly asked staff. An interview was con assigned to the 300 h	egrees prior to wound care in semi fowler's position ped approximately 30 care was completed. #6 was observed eating her owler's position and the head ely 30 degrees. The resident a divided plate and adaptive	F 6	These audits will be conduveeks, then three times a weeks. The DON or designee will results to two consecutive Assurance Meetings, at w determination will made if monitoring is needed.	week x 4 bring the audit Quality hich time a		
	turning and reposition therefore she had not Resident #6. At 2:25pm on 3/22/20 conducted with the m the 300 hall. She state medication cart and the who could not turn the NA on the hall. An interview was concare aide assigned to at 2:35pm. She state aide (PCA) and was not care for residents. turned Resident #6 d An interview was considered.	aing dependent residents turned or repositioned 221 an interview was redication aide assigned to red she was working the redication aide assigned to the residents remselves is assigned to the reducted with the personal of the 300 hall on 3/21/2021 dishe was a personal care redicted to provide hands. She stated she had not uring the day.					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345534	B. WING		03/25/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD HEALTH & REHABILITATION CO			27	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 02 FARRELL ROAD ANFORD, NC 27330	05/25/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION	
F 686	because she did not asked if Resident #6 bed, the NA stated the NA was asked if pressure wounds, the NA was asked if pressure wounds, the NA was asked if she had turnesident between 9: she attempted to plaresident's back but sasked if she had turnesident between 9:35a she had not. On 3/22/2021 at 3:0 conducted with the It positioning of dependent residents because it is considifurther stated both repressure low air loss existing pressure uld breakdown. A telephone interviewound care provide She stated was fam treating the resident She further stated sacral wound on 3/2 wound required a hicare provider stated resident was a standersident with existing her recommendation	ge 3 #6 but did not know her well work with her often. When could move herself in the he resident could not. When the resident had any he NA stated the resident did and on her bottom. When hed or repositioned the 35am and 2:45pm, she stated here a pillow behind the he began yelling out. When hed the resident in a position her her off her bottom at any m and 2:45pm, she stated Opm and interview was OON regarding turning and hen residents. He stated for turning/repositioning with pressure ulcers hered a standard of care. He hereidents were on alternating mattresses to help treat here and prevent further skin w was conducted with the her on 3/25/2021 at 10:58am. He evaluated the resident's he	F 686			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION B	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345534	B. WING		C 03/25/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH & REHABILIT	ATION CO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 FARRELL ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	1 00/20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 686	6/24/2017. The residincluded dementia, ridifficulties, and lack Resident #7's medicentered hospice on The resident's most Data Set (MDS) date Resident #7 was severequired extensive hactivities of daily living further revealed Resident #7's most resident #7's m	dmitted to the facility on ent had diagnoses that nuscle weakness, feeding of coordination. al record revealed she 12/10/2020. recent quarterly Minimum ed 2/16/2021 indicated rerely cognitively impaired, ands on assistance with all ag and bed mobility. The MDS ident #7 was coded as ree pressure ulcer and one e injury neither of which were eentry. eccent care plan, dated the resident required with all activities of daily dvanced age with dementia ty deficits. The care plan also at as high risk for skin tions included assisting the and positioning on routine 5, Resident #7 was observed follow support behind her ack with the head of the bed	F 68			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345534	B. WING _			1	25/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO		2702	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2 FARRELL ROAD NFORD, NC 27330	1 00/	20/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 686	Continued From page	e 5	F	886				
	side with pillow support and back with the heat 20-30 degrees. Resident #7 was obs	#7 was observed on her left ont behind her right shoulder ad of the bed approximately erved at 12:30pm to be						
	behind her right shou attempting to eat her	side with pillow support lder and back. She was lunch with her right hand.						
	side with pillow suppo	#7 was observed on her left ort behind her right shoulder ad of the bed elevated degrees.						
	assigned to the 300 h Nurse #1 stated the N turning and reposition	ducted with Nurse #1, nall, on 3/22/2021 at 2:20pm. NAs are responsible for ning dependent residents t turned or repositioned						
	the 300 hall. She statemedication cart and t	021 an interview was nedication aide assigned to ned she was working the he task of turning residents nemselves is assigned to the						
	care aide (PCA) assi 3/21/2021 at 2:35pm							
	An interview was con 3/22/2021 at 2:40pm	ducted with NA#1 on . The NA stated she was						

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345534	B. WING _	B. WING		C 3/25/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD HEALTH & REHABILITATION CO			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 2702 FARRELL ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330		3/23/2021			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 686	resident was able to unassisted, the NA s dependent upon staf asked about reposition day, NA#1 stated should be stated about reposition have in fear skin tears. When ask wounds, NA#1 stated ulcer on her sacrum. Ulcers develop, NA # develop when a persolong time. When NA# repositioned Resider point during the day 2:40pm, the NA stated was asked about her repositioning dependent thought the policy was regular rounds every On 3/22/2021 at 3:00 conducted with the Depositioning of dependent residents because it is consider further stated both repressure low air loss existing pressure ulcobreakdown. A phone interview was familiar with the was familiar with the states was familiar	t #7. When asked if the move herself in the bed tated the resident was if for bed mobility. When oning the resident during the repositioned the resident's ther stated the resident was a fragile skin, so she did not she would have additional and if Resident #7 had any do the resident has a pressure. When asked how pressure when asked how pressure it stated pressure ulcers in is left in one position for a if was asked if she in the facility's policy on the stated and it is to reposition them on their in 2-3 hours. Opm and interview was book regarding turning and dent residents. He stated for turning/repositioning	F 6	86				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345534	B. WING _		C 03/25/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2702 FARRELL ROAD SANFORD, NC 27330	1 33/20/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX		ON (X5) D BE COMPLETION RIATE DATE
F 686	the resident was on h care for her sacral wo care provider. The DO	ospice and receiving wound ound by the facility's wound	F 6	86	
	resident to prevent fu exception would be if actively dying.	rther skin breakdown, the the hospice resident was			
F 810 SS=D	wound care provider She stated was famili treating the resident's She stated turning an was a standard of cal with pressure ulcers a recommendation and turned per the facility prevent further skin b Assistive Devices - E	expectation the resident be s policy or often enough to	F 8	10	4/12/21
	and utensils for reside appropriate assistant can use the assistive meals and snacks. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews with staff, adaptive equipment of for nutrition (Resident The findings included	ide special eating equipment ents who need them and se to ensure that the resident devices when consuming is not met as evidenced ns, record reviews, and the facility failed to provide or 1 of 3 residents reviewed to #7).		Resident #7 was screened by the Director of Rehabilitation Services of 4/1/21 to determine most appropriate needs for adaptive equipment for fee assistance to ensure resident maintathe highest level of independence.	e eding ains
	Resident #7 was adm 6/24/2017. The reside	nitted to the facility on ent had diagnoses that		Between 4/1/21 and 4/12/21, resider receiving adaptive feeding equipmer	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	' '	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
						С
		345534	B. WING _			03/25/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
				2702 FARRELL ROAD		
SANFORD	HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO		SANFORD, NC 27330		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C	ORRECTION	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	E APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DATE
F 810	Continued From page	e 8	F 8	10		
	included dementia, m difficulties, and lack of	uscle weakness, feeding of coordination.		were screened to ensure each was receiving the appropriat		
	The resident's most r	ecent quarterly Minimum		feeding equipment to ensure level of independence. All ca		
		d 2/16/2021 indicated		physician orders were updat		
	Resident #7 was seve	erely cognitively impaired,		and Regional Clinical Manag	ger to include	
	required extensive ha	ands on assistance with all		the most appropriate adaptiv	e feeding	
	activities of daily living	g, bed mobility, and eating.		equipment by 4/12/21.		
	Resident #7's most re	ecent care plan, dated		An in-service was initiated or	n 3/22/21 by	
	2/17/2021, indicated	the resident was at risk for		the Staff Development Coord	dinator to all	
	decreased independe	ence with meal intake.		licensed nurses, medication	aides,	
	Interventions included	d the resident was to receive		personal care assistance, ar	nd certified	
		rvision to extensive assist		nursing assistants on checki	ng meal card,	
	during meals as need	led. Additionally, the care		to the adaptive feeding equip		
	-	ident required assistance		resident tray prior to deliveri		
	from staff with all acti			This was completed on 4/12		
		ed age with dementia and		Dietary Manager initiated an		
		ficits. Interventions included		3/22/21 to all dietary staff, to		
		sisted with all meals as		cooks and dietary aides in th	-	
	needed. The interven	tion was dated 2/9/2021.		of appropriate feeding adapt on resident trays. This in se		
		0pm Resident #7 was		completed on 4/12/21. No s		
	-	on her left side with the head		all licensed nurses, medicati	on aides,	
		etween 20-30 degrees. She		personal care assistance, ce		
		oned behind her on her right		assistants, cooks and dietary	y aides will be	
		resident was observed		allowed to work after 4/12/21	l if this in	
	_	her fingers on her right hand		service was not completed.		
	and wiping her mouth					
	•	were observed on the right		The Dietary Manager or des		
		taff were observed in the		monitor the tray card and res		
		resident had consumed		tray for the appropriate adap	-	
		resident's meal tray ticket		equipment at least two meals	s a day x 30	
		required a suction scoop		days.		
	-	le sippy cup with meals. The				
		d to have a divided plate. A		The Dietary Manager or des		
		was not observed on the		bring the audit results to two		
		d two clear cups without		Quality Assurance Meetings		
	\mid nandles and both we	re observed to be full.		a determination will made if	iunther	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L , IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345534	B. WING _				C 25/2021	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	20,202 1	
				2	702 FARRELL ROAD			
SANFORE	HEALTH & REHABILITA	ATION CO			ANFORD, NC 27330			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 810	Continued From page		F 8	310	monitoring is needed.			
	conducted with Residher meal she stated she could get to but she could get asked if she typically meals from staff, she and removing the mean removing the resident of When asked to read for assistive devices required a suction so sippy cup according to asked if she saw eith stated she did not. The dietary manager at 12:50pm on 3/22/2 who was holding the the assistive devices the responsibility of the could be she saw in the succession of the could be she to be successive to but she saw in the could be successive to but she saw in the could be successive to but she saw in the could be successive to be successive to but she saw in the could be successive to be succ	5pm an interview was lent #7. When asked about she ate as much as she could not get it all. When got assistance with her shook her head no. 2021 nursing assistant (NA) ering Resident #7's room al tray. When asked if assistance with meals, she ally required tray set up. the resident's meal tray card she stated the resident cop plate and a two-handle o her meal tray ticket. When er present on the tray, she entered Resident #7's room and approached NA#1 resident's tray. She stated were not present and were the cook and kitchen staff.						
	responsible for reading providing the suction stated not providing a oversight. The dietary the interview and state would have been the aide. She stated she and it was an oversight.	ng the meal tray ticket and scoop plate. He further a suction scoop plate was an manager was present at ted the two-handle sippy cup responsibility of the dietary spoke with the dietary aide						

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING COMPLET	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
345534 B. WING 03/25	:/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SANFORD HEALTH & REHABILITATION CO SANFORD, NC 27330	1/2021		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 810 Continued From page 10 should have the appropriate adaptive devices on their meal tray for each meal and it was an oversight. F 810 F 810			